PRINTED: 11/04/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
145900		145900	B. WING			C 11/03/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRAIRIE VIEW CR CTR-LEWISTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 175 EAST SYCAMORE LEWISTOWN, IL 61542	IP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	0 INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	000			
F 225 SS=D	Incident report invest 9/14/15/IL81124 483.13(c)(1)(ii)-(iii), (c INVESTIGATE/REPO ALLEGATIONS/INDIN	c)(2) - (4) PRT	F 2	225			
	The facility must not educate been found guilty of a mistreating residents had a finding entered registry concerning all of residents or misappeand report any knowled court of law against a indicate unfitness for	employ individuals who have abusing, neglecting, or by a court of law; or have into the State nurse aide ouse, neglect, mistreatment propriation of their property; edge it has of actions by a n employee, which would service as a nurse aide or ne State nurse aide registry					
	involving mistreatmer including injuries of un misappropriation of re immediately to the ad to other officials in ac	nknown source and esident property are reported ministrator of the facility and cordance with State law procedures (including to the					
	The results of all investigations must be reported to the administrator or his designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law (including to the State survey and certification agency) within 5 working days of the						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: IL6001812

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		145900	B. WING		C 11/03/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRAIRIE VIEW CR CTR-LEWISTOWN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 175 EAST SYCAMORE LEWISTOWN, IL 61542	11/03/2015		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 225		ge 1 alleged violation is verified ve action must be taken.	F 22	5			
	by: Based on interview failed to recognize, investigate an alleg	or and record review, the facility report and thoroughly ation of verbal abuse for one tions (R1) reviewed for abuse					
	documents: "reside around 2-3 p.m. not Nursing Assistant) a she was in being veresident and had kid wheelchair) w/c pust documents the date identified R1 as the The signed witness 9/14/15 documents yesterday, told (R1) himself on the toilet himself or one of us	ent report form dated 9/14/15 int POA (Power of Attorney) ted a skinny CNA (Certified across the hall from the room erbally inappropriate with a cked the side of (R1 shing it back." The same form e of incident was 9/13/15 and resident. statement of E3/CNA dated E7 (CNA) "little out of line of (R1) needed to quit putting or he was going to hurt is. This st is fing ridiculous. (R1) up and told (E7/ CNA)					
	documents: "date re member whom was verbally abusive tow	ed investigation summary eported 9/14/15a staff described in detail being wards another resident and heelchair backwards with (R1)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145900	B. WING _	B. WING		C 11/03/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRAIRIE VIEW CR CTR-LEWISTOWN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 175 EAST SYCAMORE LEWISTOWN, IL 61542	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	Spoke with another C (E7) (CNA) on the da reported. (E3/ CNA) in (E7) being verbally all this day as well." E7's CNA time card of E7 completed E7's shadown on 11/2/15 at 2:05 p. Nursing Assistant) staincident on 9/13/15, "verbal abuse." E3 stabeing moody and edg 9/13/15 R1 was on the yelled at him. E3 state E3 stated E3 completobserving E7 kick R1 the incident involving E2 DON (Director of 9/14/15. On 11/3/15 at 8:15 a. the incident involving 9/13/15 was reported visiting family, Z1. E1 (E7) was being rude inappropriate things a wheelchair. E1 stated the incident involving did not report it until in 9/14/15. On 11/3/15 add not interview any regarding the incident On 11/3/15 at 8:40 a.	R1's) room with (E7's) foot. RNA, (E3) who worked with by this statement was eports that (E3) witnessed dusive to resident (R1) on lated 9/13/15 documented wift on 9/13/15, working until lated that at the time of the lated that at the time of the lated that at the time of the lated E3 took it as E7 CNA gy." E3 stated that on lated E3 took it as E7 CNA gy." E3 stated that on lated E1/s cares. E3 denied lated R1's cares. E3 denied lated R1's cares. E3 denied lated R1/s cares. E3 denied lated R1/s cares. E3 denied lated E1/Administrator and late E1/Administrator and late E1/Administrator and late E1/Administrator, stated R1 which occurred on late to the facility on 9/14/15 by stated Z1 stated a CNA go R1 by saying land stated E7 kicked R1's lated E3/ CNA did not recognize R1 on 9/13/15 as abuse and laterviewed by E2 DON on late 12:30 p.m. E1 stated E1 other residents or staff	F 2	225			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
145900		B. WING			C 11/03/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRAIRIE VIEW CR CTR-LEWISTOWN			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 75 EAST SYCAMORE EWISTOWN, IL 61542	1170	03/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 225	Continued From page 3 9/13/15 was not reported to the facility until "after the fact." E2 stated E3/CNA (Certified Nursing Assistant) did not report the allegation of abuse, however confirmed it happened when interviewed by the facility on 9/14/15		F	225			
F 226 SS=D	483.13(c) DEVELOP/IMPLMENT		F	226			
	policies and procedur	es that prohibit t, and abuse of residents					
	by: Based on interview a failed to follow its poli not immediately repor abuse to the facility a	is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility cy on abuse prevention by tring an incident of verbal dministrator for one of two 1) reviewed for abuse in a					
	Findings include:						
	last revised on 7/23/1 section titled orientati employees, "verbal al written, or gestured la includes disparaging residents or families documents "employed been accused of abus will be removed from immediatelyemploy	on and training of buse is the use of oral, anguage that willfully and derogatory terms to" The same policy es of this facility who have se, neglect or mistreatment					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145900	B. WING		C 11/03/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRAIRIE VIEW CR CTR-LEWISTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 175 EAST SYCAMORE LEWISTOWN, IL 61542		11/03/2015		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 226	shall not complete the provider to residents documents "employ incident, allegation of abusethey observe the administrator of who must immediate administrator." The Facility's incided documents: "resident around 2-3 p.m. not Nursing Assistant) as she was in being veresident and had kid wheelchair) w/c pustocuments the date identified R1 as the The facility's undated documents: "date remember whom was verbally abusive tow pushed residents which sitting in it back into Spoke with another (E7) (CNA) on the difference (E3/ CNA) (E7) being verbally this day as well." E7's CNA time card E7 completed E7's sincident on 9/13/15 incident on 9/13/15	ne shift as a direct care s." This same form ees are required to report any or suspicion of potential e, hear about or suspect to an immediate supervisor ely report it to the nt report form dated 9/14/15 nt POA (Power of Attorney) ed a skinny CNA (Certified across the hall from the room really inappropriate with a cked the side of (R1 hing it back." The same form of incident was 9/13/15 and	F 226				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
145900		B. WING			C 11/03/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRAIRIE VIEW CR CTR-LEWISTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 175 EAST SYCAMORE LEWISTOWN, IL 61542		11/03/2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 226	involving R1 to E1 Ad (Director of Nursing) of On 11/3/15 at 8:15 a. Ithe incident involving 9/13/15 was reported visiting family, Z1. E1 E3/CNA did not recog R1 on 9/13/15 as abust interviewed by E2/ DO On 11/3/15 at 8:40 a. Nursing) stated the in 9/13/15 was not report fact." E2 stated E3 Assistant) did not report of Nursing (Nursing) stated the in 9/13/15 was not report fact." E2 stated E3 Assistant) did not report of Nursing (Nursing) stated the in 9/13/15 was not report fact." E2 stated E3 Assistant) did not report fact.	ministrator and E2/DON on Monday, 9/14/15. m. E1, Administrator stated R1 which occurred on to the facility on 9/14/15 by Administrator, stated inize the incident involving se and did not report it until DN on 9/14/15. m., E2/ DON (Director of cident that occurred on the facility until "after 3/CNA (Certified Nursing ort the allegation of abuse happened when interviewed	F 2	226			